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Place Club Athlete Name # Time/Distance Total 

BOYS U9 300m 

1 
Tullamore Harriers   Cormac Egan 1267 00:59.08 

02:01.28 
Tullamore Harriers   Daire McDaid 1268 01:02.20 

2 
St. Senans   Josh Fenton 455 01:01.58 

02:05.32 
St. Senans   Liam Lacey 453 01:03.74 

3 
Cushinstown   Brogan McGahey 1361 01:06.73 

02:08.10 
Cushinstown   Oisin Keogh 1363 01:01.37 

4 
Tara   Cain Flanagan 1463 01:04.48 

02:10.32 
Tara   Jack Swan 1464 01:05.84 

5 
Gowran   Brogan McAviney 1343 01:05.23 

02:14.87 
Gowran   Jimmy Lennon 1344 01:09.64 

BOYS U9 60m 

1 
Celbridge   Izac Jamirah 1316 10.01 

20.41 
Celbridge   Sam McElligott 1317 10.40 

2 
Newbridge Alex O Shea 1297 10.80 

20.75 
Newbridge Runo Ayavoro 1298 9.95 

3 
St. Senans   Josh Fenton 455 10.43 

20.85 
St. Senans   Nicholas Kleijn 457 10.42 

4 
Tullamore Harriers   Cormac Egan 1267 9.99 

21.16 
Tullamore Harriers   Daire McDaid 1268 11.17 

5 
North West Kildare   Ciaran Kenna 1355 10.47 

21.61 
North West Kildare   David Hill 1356 11.14 

BOYS U9 Ball Throw 

1 
Cushinstown   Brogan McGahey 1361 22.06 

49.70 
Cushinstown   Killian McGrane 1362 27.64 

2 
St. Senans   Liam Lacy 453 17.84 

34.82 
St. Senans   Nicholas Kleijn 457 16.98 

3 
Eire Og Luke Dunleavy 459 21.80 

32.80 
Eire Og Brian Wilson 460 11.00 

BOYS U9 Long Jump 

1 
Newbridge Alex O Shea 1297 2.95 

6.00 
Newbridge Runo Ayavoro 1298 3.05 

2 
Celbridge   Izac Jamirah 1316 3.28 

5.93 
Celbridge   Sam McElligott 1317 2.65 

3 
Celbridge   Killian McGrane 1362 2.61 

5.91 
Celbridge   Oisin Keogh 1363 3.30 

4 
Tara   Aaron Clarke 1462 2.82 

5.51 
Tara   Cain Flanagan 1463 2.69 
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5 
Eire Og Luke Dunleavy 459 3.02 

5.44 
Eire Og Brian Wilson 460 2.42 

6 
North West Kildare   Ciaran Kenna 1355 2.83 

5.11 
North West Kildare   David Hill 1356 2.28 

7 
Gowran   Brogan McAviney 1343 2.27 

4.63 
Gowran   Jimmy Lennon 1344 2.36 

GIRLS U9 300m 

1 
Gowran   Sarah O Donnell 1341 01:09.19 

02:09.19 
Gowran   Eve O Dwyer 1342 01:00.10 

1 
St. Coca's   Rebecca Travers 1420 01:00.31 

02:09.19 
St. Coca's   Aine Field 1421 01:08.88 

3 
Thomastown   Anna Cass 1694 01:06.94 

02:11.37 
Thomastown   Aine Kirwin 1695 01:04.43 

4 
Greystones & D. Erin O Brien Howard 1661 01:11.65 

02:19.54 
Greystones & D. Emma Quirk 1662 01:07.89 

5 
Na Fianna   Orla Murray 1439 01:15.14 

02:38.58 
Na Fianna   Rebecca Maye 1440 01:23.44 

GIRLS U9 60m 

1 
Gowran   Sarah O Donnell 1341 10.50 

20.95 
Gowran   Eve O Dwyer 1342 10.45 

2 
St. Coca's   Rebecca Travers 1420 10.21 

21.56 
St. Coca's   Aine Field 1421 11.35 

3 
Thomastown   Anna Cass 1694 10.51 

22.00 
Thomastown   Aine Kirwin 1695 11.49 

4 
Celbridge   Allanah Watkins 1305 12.44 

23.16 
Celbridge   Ava Campion 1306 10.72 

5 
K.C.H Abbey Gilsenan 1236 11.16 

23.36 
K.C.H Daire Murray 1908 12.20 

GIRLS U9 Ball Throw 

1 
Cushinstown   Katelyn McMahon 1364 14.71 

30.59 
Cushinstown   Katie Lennihan 1365 15.88 

2 
S.B.R Caitroin Doyle 1479 15.36 

28.86 
S.B.R Saidhbh Byrne 1480 13.50 

3 
Celbridge   Allanah Watkins 1305 13.11 

28.17 
Celbridge   Ava Campion 1306 15.06 

4 
K.C.H Abbey Gilsenan 1236 9.66 

25.79 
K.C.H Lucy Harte 1909 16.13 

5 
Crookstown M/V Rachel Keane 1512 9.75 

23.47 
Crookstown M/V Tara Finn 774 13.72 
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6 
Greystones & D. Erin O Brien Howard 1661 12.86 

19.17 
Greystones & D. Julianne Mulcahy 1660 6.31 

GIRLS U9 Long Jump 

1 
Greystones & D. Ellen McNally 1659 2.51 

5.17 
Greystones & D. Emma Quirk 1662 2.66 

2 
Cushinstown   Katelyn McMahon 1364 2.39 

4.90 
Cushinstown   Katie Lennihan 1365 2.51 

3 
Crookstown M/V Rachel Keane 1512 2.16 

4.62 
Crookstown M/V Tara Finn 774 2.46 

4 
S.B.R Caitroin Doyle 1479 1.71 

4.38 
S.B.R Saidhbh Byrne 1480 2.67 

5 
Dunleer Saoirse Holmes 1731 2.37 

4.31 
Dunleer Olivia Carroll 1732 1.94 

6 
K.C.H Lucy Harte 1909 2.24 

4.29 
K.C.H Shauna MacGabhann 1238 2.05 

7 
Na Fianna   Orla Murray 1439 2.28 

4.00 
Na Fianna   Rebecca Maye 1440 1.72 

BOYS U10 500m 

1 
Naas   Michael Lawlor 1326 01:37.00 03:17.13 

Naas   Sean Woods 1327 01:40.13 

2 
St. Joseph's   Killian Griffin 1657 01:42.66 03:22.26 

St. Joseph's   Rory O Connor 1658 01:39.60 

3 
Tara   Shane Smyth 1473 01:46.20 03:31.56 

Tara   Niall Finnerty 1474 01:45.36 

4 
Adamstown   Luke Byrne 967 01:46.58 03:47.28 

Adamstown   David O'Gorman 1521 02:00.70 

5 
Dunleer   Owen Bradley 979 01:55.21 03:52.16 

Dunleer   Callum O'Brien 977 01:56.95 

6 
Thomastown   Tom Holden 1646 01:57.23 03:53.05 

Thomastown   Edmund Fitzpatrick 1692 01:55.82 

BOYS U10 60m 

The Boys U10 Track Sheet with results/times was removed from the medal 

presentation table on Saturday afternoon.  Athletics Leinster would like to appeal 

to the Club, Official or Individual responsible, to please return the sheet or 

alternatively please contact Pat Carty (087 653 8501) with the results. 

In the event the results cannot be determined, the Boys U10 Pairs 60m 

Competition will be re-run at the U9 - U15 Team Event, St. Abban's, Saturday 11th 

June. 
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Place Club Athlete Name # Time/Distance Total 

BOYS U10 Ball Throw 

1 
St. Gerards Ruairi O'Connor 436 25.60 

48.71 
St. Gerards Cameron Moran 437 23.11 

2 
Naas   Patrick Farmer 1328 23.33 

47.91 
Naas   Michael Lawlor 1326 24.58 

3 
Thomastown   Tom Holden 1646 24.60 

45.03 
Thomastown   Edmund Fitzpatrick 1692 20.43 

4 
S.B.R Ciaran McLoughlin 1481 18.80 

42.81 
S.B.R Bradley McDonald 1482 24.01 

5 
Na Fianna   Shane Clarke 1449 26.00 

42.51 
Na Fianna   Robert Higgins 1450 16.51 

6 
Dunleer   Callum O'Brien 977 23.75 

40.97 
Dunleer   Owen Brady 978 17.22 

7 
Adamstown   Luke Byrne 967 18.40 

38.15 
Adamstown   David O'Gorman 1521 19.75 

8 
Gowran   David Holland 1345 15.69 

34.36 
Gowran   Conor Cleere 1346 18.67 

BOYS U10 Long Jump 

1 
Edenderry Lee Pearson 1503 3.63 

7.14 
Edenderry Liam Farrell 964 3.51 

2 
Tara   Shane Smyth 1473 3.41 

6.89 
Tara   Niall Finnerty 1474 3.48 

3 
Cushinstown   Niall Moorland 1366 3.60 

6.65 
Cushinstown   James McCann 1367 3.05 

4 
Fr. Murphy   Leo Anderson 1487 3.39 

6.56 
Fr. Murphy   Paddy Griffin 1488 3.17 

5 
St. Gerard’s Ruairi O’Connor 436 3.34 

6.55 
St. Gerard’s Cameron Moran 437 3.21 

6 
Menapians   Shane O Neill 1281 3.36 

6.33 
Menapians   Tim Gilhooly 1282 2.97 

7 
Menapians   Cillian Corkery 1283 3.32 

6.02 
Menapians   Zachary Maxwell 1284 2.70 

8 
Gowran   David Holland 1345 2.89 

5.70 
Gowran   Conor Cleere 1346 2.81 

9 
Greystones & D. Ronan Dempsey 1669 2.37 

5.30 
Greystones & D. Alan Gordan 1670 2.93 

10 
S.B.R Ciaran McLoughlin 1481 2.41 

5.27 
S.B.R Bradley McDonald 1482 2.86 

 



   

Athletics Leinster 

U9, U10, U11 Pairs Championship, 28th May 2011, Navan 

 
http://www.athleticsleinster.com 

 

Place Club Athlete Name # Time/Distance Total 

GIRLS U10 500m 

1 
St. L. O'Toole Rhian Kidd 438 01:39.57 

03:27.11 
St. L. O'Toole Robyn Purser 439 01:47.54 

2 
Thomastown   Ciara O Keeffe 1697 01:44.58 

03:34.20 
Thomastown   Orla O Keeffe 1698 01:49.62 

3 
Mullingar Harriers   Jennifer Fidgeon 1675 01:57.25 

03:43.66 
Mullingar Harriers   Ellie O Brien 1676 01:46.41 

4 
St. Coca's   Aoife Rattigan 1422 01:48.69 

03:44.53 
St. Coca's   Holly Ginty 1423 01:55.84 

5 
Newbridge Tara Murphy 1289 01:55.13 

03:50.23 
Newbridge Hannah Conlon 1290 01:55.10 

6 
St. Senans   Hannah Lacey 444 01:59.13 

03:51.24 
St. Senans   Jane Rochford 445 01:52.11 

7 
Tullamore Harriers   Eabha Enright 1262 02:01.53 

03:52.35 
Tullamore Harriers   Niamh O Reilly 1263 01:50.82 

8 
K.C.H Ella Dunne 1907 01:56.58 

03:57.52 
K.C.H Niamh O Shaughnessy 1242 02:00.94 

9 
St. Coca's   Maud O'Shea 1425 02:04.58 

04:08.34 
St. Coca's   Kirsten Monaghan 1424 02:03.76 

10 
Tara   Eabha McLoughlin 1467 02:04.96 

04:13.06 
Tara   Gwenoblyn Carpenter 1468 02:08.10 

GIRLS U10 60m 

1 
Navan   Tara Gallagher 1318 9.65 

19.70 
Navan   Sorcha Love 1319 10.05 

2 
Mullingar Harriers   Shauna Leydon 1673 9.91 

20.04 
Mullingar Harriers   Nicola Groenewald 1674 10.13 

3 
Boyne   Tara Meier 434 9.68 

20.19 
Boyne   Liene Kaugare 435 10.51 

4 
Naas Abigail Dunne 1220 9.94 

20.29 
Naas Emily McHugh 1221 10.35 

5 
Celbridge   Sarah McNiffe 1313 9.69 

20.42 
Celbridge   Chloe Monaghan 1315 10.73 

6 
Adamstown   Katie Jackman 1519 10.68 

20.84 
Adamstown   Rachel Power 965 10.16 

6 
Tullamore Harriers   Eabha Enright 1262 10.22 

20.84 
Tullamore Harriers   Niamh O Reilly 1263 10.62 

8 
Newbridge Omasan Ayavoro 1287 10.08 

20.86 
Newbridge Ellen Hilliard 1288 10.78 
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9 
Edenderry Leah Callan 1501 10.27 

20.89 
Edenderry Sarah Lynch 372 10.62 

10 
Edenderry Orla O Keeffe 1698 10.59 

21.21 
Edenderry Dearbhail O Reilly 1699 10.62 

11 
Menapians   Liadh Dwyer 1273 9.92 

21.37 
Menapians   Lauren Kelly 1274 11.45 

12 
Celbridge   Rebecca Carroll 1311 10.35 

21.25 
Celbridge   Ciara Gallagher 1312 10.9 

13 
Eire Og Anna Blake 461 10.62 

21.45 
Eire Og Sinead Healion 462 10.83 

14 
Glenmore   Ciara Quinn 1299 10.16 

21.75 
Glenmore   Erica Quinn 1300 11.59 

15 
Cushinstown   Libby Duffy 1373 11.05 

21.83 
Cushinstown   Niamh Cowley 1374 10.78 

16 
Greystones & D. Lily Hartnett 1663 11.55 

21.90 
Greystones & D. Alice O Neill 1665 10.35 

17 
St. Senans   Kate Sheridan 442 10.85 

21.96 
St. Senans   Hannah Lacey 444 11.11 

18 
K.C.H Lucy Thompson 1240 11.45 

22.29 
K.C.H Tess Doyle 1241 10.84 

19 
Tara   Eabha McLoughlin 1467 12.08 

22.67 
Tara   Gwenoblyn Carpenter 1468 10.59 

GIRLS U10 Ball Throw 

1 
Eire Og Anna Blake 461 20.56 

43.31 
Eire Og Sinead Healion 462 22.75 

2 
St. L. O'Toole Rhian Kidd 438 20.63 

40.85 
St. L. O'Toole Robyn Purser 439 20.22 

3 
Naas Abigail Dunne 1220 18.77 

35.30 
Naas Emily McHugh 1221 16.53 

4 
Cushinstown   Ailbhe Doyle 1375 17.39 

34.83 
Cushinstown   Niamh Cowley 1374 17.44 

5 
St. Coca's   Aoife Rattigan 1422 19.94 

33.49 
St. Coca's   Kirsten Monaghan 1424 13.55 

6 
K.C.H Ella Dunne 1907 12.28 

26.69 
K.C.H Tess Doyle 1241 14.41 

GIRLS U10 Long Jump 

1 
Boyne   Tara Meier 434 3.47 

6.52 
Boyne   Liene Kaugare 435 3.05 
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2 
Mullingar Harriers   Shauna Leydon 1673 3.33 

6.43 
Mullingar Harriers   Nicola Groenewald 1674 3.10 

3 
Navan   Tara Gallagher 1318 3.32 

6.34 
Navan   Sorcha Love 1319 3.02 

4 
Glenmore   Ciara Quinn 1299 2.88 

6.00 
Glenmore   Erica Quinn 1300 3.12 

5 
Thomastown   Ciara O Keeffe 1697 2.97 

5.90 
Thomastown   Dearbhail O Reilly 1699 2.93 

6 
Adamstown   Katie Jackman 1519 2.80 

5.72 
Adamstown   Rachel Power 965 2.92 

7 
Edenderry Leah Callan 1501 3.09 

5.61 
Edenderry Sarah Lynch 372 2.52 

8 
St. Senans   Kate Sheridan 442 2.47 

5.60 
St. Senans   Jane Rochford 445 3.13 

9 
Menapians   Liadh Dwyer 1273 2.78 

5.34 
Menapians   Lauren Kelly 1274 2.56 

10 
North West Kildare   Eva O Donovan 1357 2.49 

5.32 
North West Kildare   Aworia Autan 1358 2.83 

11 
K.C.H Lucy Thompson 1240 2.52 

5.30 
K.C.H Niamh O Shaughnessy 1242 2.78 

12 
Newbridge Omasan Ayavoro 1287 2.50 

5.19 
Newbridge Ellen Hilliard 1288 2.69 

13 
Cushinstown   Libby Duffy 1373 2.73 

5.10 
Cushinstown   Ailbhe Doyle 1375 2.37 

14 
Celbridge   Rebecca Carroll 1311 2.90 

5.03 
Celbridge   Ciara Gallagher 1312 2.13 

15 
Greystones & D. Lily Hartnett 1663 2.38 

4.66 
Greystones & D. Elena Mulcahy 1664 2.28 

16 
Celbridge   Sarah McNiffe 1313 2.26 

4.15 
Celbridge   Aoife Sweeney 1314 1.89 

BOYS U11 600m 

1 
Tullamore Harriers   Emmett Curley 1271 01:59.60 

04:00.20 
Tullamore Harriers   James Dunne 1272 02:00.60 

2 
K.C.H Darragh Maher 1248 02:02.10 

04:08.59 
K.C.H Sean Bourke 1250 02:06.49 

3 
Naas   Sean O'Connor 1329 02:15.53 

04:14.51 
Naas   Josh Derham 1330 01:58.98 

4 
Ardee & District   Jonathon Cummins 1457 02:08.38 

04:19.06 
Ardee & District   Danny O Brien 1458 02:10.68 
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5 
Dunleer   Conor Matthews 406 02:04.75 

04:22.24 
Dunleer   T.J. Doherty 407 02:17.49 

6 
St. Brigid's   Colin Hawdon 1435 02:14.24 

04:23.61 
St. Brigid's   Aaron Gelty 1437 02:09.37 

7 
Na Fianna   Justin Harris 1451 02:11.08 

04:34.10 
Na Fianna   Christopher Clarke 1453 02:23.02 

8 
St. Brigid's   Jack Blake 1438 02:19.52 

04:41.96 
St. Brigid's   Oran Mulvaney 1436 02:22.44 

9 
Cushinstown   Dominic McCabe 1370 02:24.89 

04:51.99 
Cushinstown   James Martin 1372 02:27.10 

BOYS U11 60m 

1 
Tullamore Harriers   Emmett Curley 1271 9.67 

18.80 
Tullamore Harriers   James Dunne 1272 9.13 

2 
Ardee & District   Jonathon Cummins 1457 9.52 

18.82 
Ardee & District   Evin Quinn 1459 9.30 

3 
St. Joseph's   Darragh McDonald 1655 9.39 

18.86 
St. Joseph's   Sam Sutton 1656 9.47 

4 
Menapians   Josh O Connor 1285 9.15 

18.94 
Menapians   Dion Donavan 1286 9.79 

5 
Bree John Kehoe 1349 9.25 

19.13 
Bree Daire C Rochford 1350 9.88 

6 
Dunleer   Ronan Sands 982 9.90 

19.20 
Dunleer   Anthony Dillon 405 9.30 

6 
St. Peters Gabriel Bell 463 9.58 

19.20 
St. Peters Adam Stewart 464 9.62 

6 
Celbridge   Joe Leonard 1309 9.65 

19.20 
Celbridge   Imran Jamirah 1310 9.55 

9 
Bohermeen   Cian McBride 1386 9.76 

19.31 
Bohermeen   Jack Hilliard 1387 9.55 

10 
Ardee & District   Danny O Brien 1458 10.01 

19.75 
Ardee & District   Caolan McCabe 1461 9.74 

11 
Cushinstown   James Martin 1372 10.21 

19.89 
Cushinstown   Cian Ryan 1371 9.68 

12 
Cushinstown   Mark Joyce 1368 10.25 

19.97 
Cushinstown   Ciaran Cahaill 1369 9.72 

13 
St. Brigid's   Colin Hawdon 1435 10.22 

20.16 
St. Brigid's   Oran Mulvaney 1436 9.94 

14 
St. Brigid's   Aaron Gelty 1437 10.04 

20.72 
St. Brigid's   Jack Blake 1438 10.68 
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Place Club Athlete Name # Time/Distance Total 

BOY U11 Ball Throw 

1 
Ballon Rathoe Owen Hosey 1857 29.70 

57.20 
Ballon Rathoe Darragh Curren 1858 27.50 

2 
Cushinstown   Dominic McCabe 1370 28.60 

55.20 
Cushinstown   Cian Ryan 1371 26.60 

3 
Crookstown M/V Sean Moore 1514 32.60 

52.40 
Crookstown M/V Luke Hennessy 775 19.80 

4 
Dunleer   Ronan Sands 982 29.90 

50.10 
Dunleer   Mark Byrne 408 20.20 

5 
Ardee & District   Caolan McCabe 1461 20.10 

43.60 
Ardee & District   Darragh McCoy 1460 23.50 

6 
Na Fianna   Justin Harris 1451 29.90 

43.40 
Na Fianna   Christopher Clarke 1453 13.50 

7 
Celbridge   Joe Leonard 1309 14.70 

42.70 
Celbridge   Imran Jamirah 1310 28.00 

8 
K.C.H Darragh Maher 1248 24.00 

42.30 
K.C.H Thomas Nuggent 1253 18.30 

9 
Dunleer   Anthony Dillon 405 20.76 

34.96 
Dunleer   T.J. Doherty 407 14.20 

10 
Dunleer   Cathal Reynolds 409 10.10 

24.20 
Dunleer   Harry Boylan 410 14.10 

BOYS U11 Long Jump 

1 
Bohermeen   Cian McBride 1386 4.02 

7.81 
Bohermeen   Jack Hilliard 1387 3.79 

2 
St. Joseph's   Darragh McDonald 1655 3.88 

7.58 
St. Joseph's   Sam Sutton 1656 3.70 

3 
St. Joseph's   Sean Bourke 1250 3.44 

7.27 
St. Joseph's   Rory MacGabhann 1251 3.83 

4 
Ballon Rathoe Owen Hosey 1857 3.53 

7.06 
Ballon Rathoe Darragh Curren 1858 3.53 

5 
Cushinstown   Mark Joyce 1368 3.63 

7.02 
Cushinstown   Ciaran Cahaill 1369 3.39 

6 
Bree John Kehoe 1349 3.65 

6.94 
Bree Daire C Rochford 1350 3.29 

7 
Menapians   Josh O Connor 1285 3.61 

6.91 
Menapians   Dion Donavan 1286 3.30 

8 
Ardee & District   Darragh McCoy 1460 3.37 

6.81 
Ardee & District   Evin Quinn 1459 3.44 
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9 
Naas   Sean O'Connor 1331 3.29 

6.79 
Naas   Michael McLoughlin 1332 3.50 

10 
St. Peters Gabriel Bell 463 3.74 

6.77 
St. Peters Adam Stewart 464 3.03 

11 
Dunleer   Mark Byrne 408 3.38 

6.67 
Dunleer   Conor Matthews 406 3.29 

12 
Crookstown M/V Sean Moore 1514 3.48 

6.66 
Crookstown M/V Luke Hennessy 775 3.18 

13 
Dunleer   Cathal Reynolds 409 2.11 

5.06 
Dunleer   Harry Boylan 410 2.95 

GIRLS U11 600m 

1 
Dunshaughlin   Molly McNamara 1489 02:06.22 

04:13.90 
Dunshaughlin   Tara Hetherington 1490 02:07.68 

2 
St. Abban's   Ruby Millet 1351 02:18.00 

04:20.85 
St. Abban's   Cara Maher 1352 02:02.85 

3 
Blackrock   Penny Morris 1683 02:09.92 

04:24.52 
Blackrock   Kelly Breen 1684 02:14.60 

4 
Naas   Lauren Carey 1340 02:08.15 

04:26.65 
Naas   Lisa Mulcahy 1339 02:18.50 

5 
Bohermeen   Florence Sheridan 1392 02:17.99 

04:45.98 
Bohermeen   Katie O Brien 1393 02:27.99 

6 
St. Senans   Aoife Allen 446 02:19.27 

04:46.27 
St. Senans   Aine Phelan 447 02:27.00 

7 
St. Coca's   Laura McDermott 1428 02:11.31 

04:48.92 
St. Coca's   Sorcha Monaghan 1430 02:37.61 

8 
Adamstown   Sonia Mooney 1520 02:42.65 

04:52.96 
Adamstown   Tara Doyle 966 02:10.31 

9 
Glenmore Niamh Rice   02:42.67 

04:54.01 
Glenmore Kathlyn Quinn   02:11.34 

10 
Newbridge Kate Ryan 1295 02:17.29 

05:00.39 
Newbridge Leah O Shea 1296 02:43.10 

GIRLS U11 60m 

1 
St. L. O'Toole Chloe Hayden 440 9.12 

18.18 
St. L. O'Toole Sive O'Toole 441 9.06 

2 
St. Coca's   Ailish Mulhall 1429 10.01 

19.07 
St. Coca's   Sorcha Monaghan 1430 9.06 

3 
Dunshaughlin   Molly McNamara 1489 9.49 

19.13 
Dunshaughlin   Tara Hetherington 1490 9.64 
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Place Club Athlete Name # Time/Distance Total 

4 
Newbridge Grace O Toole 1291 9.55 

19.30 
Newbridge Aoibhinn Dumphy 1292 9.75 

5 
North Laois   Sophie Fortune 1671 9.23 

19.31 
North Laois   Damiade Pogu 1672 10.08 

6 
Naas   Keela Magee 1336 9.05 

19.53 
Naas   Meadbh Gallagher 1338 10.48 

7 
Bohermeen   Olivia Gore 1390 9.91 

19.62 
Bohermeen   Kaitlyn O Brien 1391 9.71 

8 
Dunleer   Erin Orr 973 9.51 

19.64 
Dunleer   Aoife Holmes 974 10.13 

9 
Blackrock   Penny Morris 1683 10.06 

19.66 
Blackrock   Kelly Breen 1684 9.6 

10 
North West Kildare   Evelyn Coughlan 1353 9.91 

19.78 
North West Kildare   Orla Coughlan 1354 9.87 

11 
Edenderry Megan Callan 963 10.34 

20.00 
Edenderry Aoibhinn McAndrew 1502 9.66 

12 
Naas   Megan Flood 1337 10.09 

20.79 
Naas   Lauren Carey 1340 10.70 

13 
Na Fianna   Brenda Hoey 1445 10.03 

21.06 
Na Fianna   Amy Henegan 1446 11.03 

14 
Tullamore Harriers   Aine McDaid 1266 10.91 

21.11 
Tullamore Harriers   Danielle Donegan 1264 10.20 

15 
K.C.H Sharon Gorrian 1256 11.02 

21.67 
K.C.H Rebecca Roche 1257 10.65 

16 
Greystones & D. Jessica McDonald 1667 10.51 

22.83 
Greystones & D. Alison Pluck 1668 12.32 

GIRLS U11 Ball Throw 

1 
Glenmore   Katelyn Quinn 1301 21.33 

53.30 
Glenmore   Niamh Rice 1302 31.97 

2 
Newbridge Nikki O Neill 1293 28.41 

44.83 
Newbridge Sophie McEvoy 1294 16.42 

3 
Edenderry Megan Callan 963 22.13 

43.54 
Edenderry Aoibhinn McAndrew 1502 21.41 

4 
Adamstown   Sonia Mooney 1520 21.28 

42.99 
Adamstown   Tara Doyle 966 21.71 

5 
Tullamore Harriers   Aine McDaid 1266 17.59 

33.94 
Tullamore Harriers   Amy Cuskelly 1265 16.35 

6 
K.C.H Hannah Kelly 1254 12.42 

33.50 
K.C.H Rachel Kelly 1255 21.08 
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Place Club Athlete Name # Time/Distance Total 

GIRLS U11 Long Jump 

1 
St. L. O'Toole Chloe Hayden 440 3.43 

7.05 
St. L. O'Toole Sive O'Toole 441 3.62 

2 
St. Abban's   Ruby Millet 1351 3.38 

6.72 
St. Abban's   Cara Maher 1352 3.34 

3 
Naas   Keela Magee 1336 3.53 

6.58 
Naas   Megan Flood 1337 3.05 

4 
Dunleer   Erin Orr 973 3.36 

6.25 
Dunleer   Aoife Holmes 974 2.89 

5 
Newbridge Grace O Toole 1291 3.17 

6.21 
Newbridge Aoibhinn Dumphy 1292 3.04 

6 
North West Kildare   Evelyn Coughlan 1353 3.15 

6.09 
North West Kildare   Orla Coughlan 1354 2.94 

7 
Tullamore Harriers   Aine McDaid 1265 2.72 

5.88 
Tullamore Harriers   Danielle Donegan 1264 3.16 

8 
North Laois   Sophie Fortune 1671 3.30 

5.74 
North Laois   Damiade Pogu 1672 2.44 

9 
Naas   Meadbh Gallagher 1338 2.70 

5.48 
Naas   Lisa Mulcahy 1339 2.78 

10 
Na Fianna   Brenda Hoey 1445 2.62 

5.24 
Na Fianna   Amy Henegan 1446 2.62 

11 
St. Senans   Aine Phelan 447 2.33 

5.22 
St. Senans   Niamh Crowley 452 2.89 

12 
Greystones & D. Jessica McDonald 1667 2.65 

4.78 
Greystones & D. Alison Pluck 1668 2.13 
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BOYS 60M SPRINT FINAL (HEATS TO FOLLOW) 

FINISH POSITION # NAME CLUB TIME 

1 1714 Michael Carroll D.M.P.   8.65 

2 1212 Eoin Conneth Naas   8.80 

3 367 Conal Clancy Menapians 8.85 

4 432 Luke Gorham St. Gerard's   8.92 

5 1509 Cathal Farrell Edenderry 9.09 

6 490 Christopher Whittle Tullamore Harriers   9.11 

7 1209 Daniel Ecock Celbridge   9.72 

8 1402 Padraig Finnerty Tara   9.86 

 

BOYS U12 60m Hurdles 

FINISH # NAME CLUB Q FINAL TIME HEAT PLACE HEAT TIME 

1 367 Conal Clancy Menapians Q 11.16 1 1 11.34 

2 1509 Cathal Farrell Edenderry q 12.08 2 3 12.63 

3 1384 Ciaran Morgan Bohermeen   Q 12.09 2 1 11.62 

4 1508 Aaron Mangan Edenderry Q 12.20 1 2 12.83 

5 336 Aaron Smith Menapians Q 12.21 2 2 12.15 

6 480 Johnny Collins K.C.H q 12.60 1 3 12.87 

7 1408 Conor McMahon Ardee & District   q 12.96 2 5 12.69 

 1207 Shane Ferris Celbridge     2 4 12.68 

 1385 Cian Egenton Bohermeen     1 4 12.89 
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BOYS U12 60m Hurdles 

FINISH # NAME CLUB Q FINAL TIME HEAT PLACE HEAT TIME 

 1403 

 

Ciaran Kearns 

 

Tara   

 

  1 5 13.70 

 
 

BOYS U12 600m 

FINISH # NAME CLUB Q FINAL TIME HEAT PLACE HEAT TIME 

1 495 Mark Milner Tullamore Harriers   Q 01:52.13 1 2 01:51.31 

2 432 Luke Gorham St. Gerard's   Q 01:52.30 2 1 01:51.28 

3 1714 Michael Carroll D.M.P.   Q 01:52.63 2 2 01:55.25 

4 1412 Shane Hanley St. Brigid's   Q 01:52.94 1 1 01:50.93 

5 1233 Killian Galligan North West Kildare   Q 01:54.36 1 4 01:52.48 

6 1733 Edward Dunne K.C.H Q 01:56.35 1 5 01:55.10 

7 1653 Jack Moran Mullingar Harriers   Q 01:56.63 2 4 01:59.98 

8 1211 Tony O'Connor Naas   Q 01:56.63 1 3 01:52.31 

9 496 Ciaran Mulligan Tullamore Harriers   q 02:02.00 2 3 01:59.95 

10 418 Liam Connaughton Dunleer q 02:04.25 1 6 01:57.47 

11 1643 Eoin Walsh Thomastown   q 02:04.37 2 5 02:03.20 

12 1402 Padraig Finnerty Tara   q 02:04.45 1 7 02:03.84 

 1508 Aaron Mangan Edenderry   1 8 02:04.46 

 500 William Bolger S.B.R   1 9 02:04.72 

 494 Kevin McDermott Tullamore Harriers     1 10 02:06.09 

 1404 Tommy Carpenter Tara     1 11 02:13.31 
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BOYS U12 600m 

FINISH # NAME CLUB Q FINAL TIME HEAT PLACE HEAT TIME 

 1230 Daniel Tully  Cushinstown     1 12 02:14.39 

 428 Ben Rochford St. Senans     1 13 02:14.66 

 1209 Daniel Ecock Celbridge     1 14 02:16.61 

 429 Cathal Dooley St. L. O'Toole   2 6 02:05.04 

 419 Kevin Ledwith 

 

Dunleer 

 

  2 7 02:06.91 

  490 Tullamore Harriers   Christopher Whittle   2 8 02:11.63 

 425 St Senans Aaron Donnelly   2 9 02:14.87 

 1401 Na Fianna Jack O'Donoghue   2 10 02:27.02 

 480 K.C.H Johnny Collins   2 11 N.T 

 483 K.C.H Colm Murphy   2 12 N.T 

 1234 North West Kildare   Tommy O'Donovan   2 13 N.T 

 1405 Tara   Craig Nolan    2 14 N.T 

 

BOYS U12 BALL THROW 

FINISH POSITION # NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

1 418 Liam Connaughton Dunleer 36.95 

2 1642 Michael Power Thomastown   36.15 

3 1223 Dylan O'Connor Taghmon   31.20 

4 1227 James Buggy Castlecomer   23.40 

5 417 Ronan Kelly Dunleer 21.00 
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BOYS U12 BALL THROW 

FINISH POSITION # NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

6 368 Ruaidhi Maxwell Menapians 17.15 

 

BOYS U12 HIGH JUMP 

FINISH POSITION # NAME CLUB HEIGHT 

1 427 Thomas Sheridan St. Senans   1.30 

2 1385 Cian Egenton Bohermeen   1.27 

3 1384 Ciaran Morgan Bohermeen   1.24 

4 500 William Bolger S.B.R 1.10 

5 1408 Conor McMahon Ardee & District   1.05 

6 1454 Ben Cummins K.C.H N.H 

 

BOYS U12 LONG JUMP 

FINISH POSITION # NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

1 1714 Michael Carroll D.M.P.   4.65 

2 1233 Killian Galligan North West Kildare   3.96 

3 490 Christopher Whittle Tullamore Harriers   3.83 

4 1211 Tony O'Connor Naas   3.79 

5 421 Tadgh Murtagh Kildare  3.78 

6 1212 Eoin Conneth Naas   3.76 
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BOYS U12 LONG JUMP 

FINISH POSITION # NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

7 1509 Cathal Farrell Edenderry 3.74 

8 1508 Aaron Mangan Edenderry 3.67 

9 1230 Daniel Tully  Cushinstown   3.64 

10 336 Aaron Smith Menapians 3.62 

11 496 Ciaran Mulligan Tullamore Harriers   3.52 

12 419 Kevin Ledwith Dunleer 3.51 

13 1214 Diarmuid Killgallon Naas   3.50 

14 1402 Padraig Finnerty Tara   3.49 

14 1408 Conor McMahon Ardee & District   3.49 

16 480 Johnny Collins K.C.H 3.48 

17 500 William Bolger S.B.R 3.45 

18 1234 Tommy O'Donovan North West Kildare   3.43 

19 1733 Edward Dunne K.C.H 3.35 

20 1213 Padraig Woods Naas   3.34 

21 492 Alex Guilfoyle Tullamore Harriers   3.32 

22 1730 Ahmad Elmayar K.C.H 3.25 

23 1404 Tommy Carpenter Tara   3.24 

24 428 Ben Rochford St. Senans   3.11 

25 1403 Ciaran Kearns Tara   3.09 

26 427 Thomas Sheridan St. Senans   3.05 
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BOYS U12 LONG JUMP 

FINISH POSITION # NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

27 483 Colm Murphy K.C.H 3.01 

28 368 Ruaidhi Maxwell Menapians 3.68 

29 1409 Leon Flanagan Tara   2.72 

30 1210 Ben Conlon Celbridge   2.60 

 

BOYS U12 SHOT PUTT 

FINISH POSITION # NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

1 1203 Jack McWey Newbridge 8.20 

2 1642 Michael Power Thomastown   7.80 

3 1211 Tony O'Connor Naas   7.50 

4 496 Ciaran Mulligan Tullamore Harriers   7.33 

5 417 Ronan Kelly Dunleer 6.97 

6 492 Alex Guilfoyle Tullamore Harriers   6.76 

7 1384 Ciaran Morgan Bohermeen   6.68 

8 418 Liam Connaughton Dunleer 6.27 

9 1902 Cormac Nolan Gowran   6.17 

10 1207 Shane Ferris Celbridge   6.14 

11 427 Thomas Sheridan St. Senans   5.71 

12 1209 Daniel Ecock Celbridge   5.67 
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GIRLS 60M SPRINT FINAL (HEATS TO FOLLOW) 

FINISH POSITION # NAME CLUB TIME 

1 424 Katie Murphy St Senans 8.62 

2 1406 Niamh Tenanty Ardee & District   8.98 

3 468 Orla Casey K.C.H 9.03 

4 1379 Mollie Fitzgerald Bohermeen   9.06 

5 1232 Olivia Howe Bree   9.23 

6 1411 Hannah Tully Star of the Sea   9.23 

7 472 Leah Raggett K.C.H 9.28 

8 1430 Katie Curran St. L. O'Toole 9.45 

 

GIRLS 60M Hurdles FINAL (On Time) 

FINISH POSITION # NAME CLUB TIME 

1 469 Ciara Deely K.C.H 11.50 

2 1406 Niamh Tenanty Ardee & District   11.89 

3 416 Seoda Matthews Dunleer 12.08 

4 1398 Deirdre Murray Na Fianna 12.17 

5 473 Rebecca Keane K.C.H 12.35 

6 470 Martyna Baker K.C.H 12.54 

7 1680 Clodagh Roe Blackrock   12.57 

8 1903 Sadie Breetveld Greystones & D. 12.91 

9 472 Leah Raggett K.C.H 13.22 
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GIRLS 60M Hurdles FINAL (On Time) 

FINISH POSITION # NAME CLUB TIME 

10 1510 Aoife Kelly Crookstown/Millview 13.39 

11 1205 Niamh O'Connor Celbridge   13.48 

12 1511 Adanya Hott Crookstown/Millview 14.54 

13 1516 Triona Mooney Adamstown 16.80 

14 1206 Ruth Dwyer Celbridge   17.75 

 

GIRLS U12 600m 

FINISH # NAME CLUB Q FINAL TIME HEAT PLACE HEAT TIME 

1 431 Katie O'Connor St. Gerard's   Q 01:53.90 2 2 01:58.46 

2 488 Clare Rafter Tullamore Harriers   Q 01:55.01 2 3 01:59.44 

3 487 Niamh Rafter Tullamore Harriers   Q 01:58.48 1 1 02:00.55 

4 1414 Sorcha Gillman St. Coca's   Q 02:00.24 2 1 01:57.63 

5 1205 Niamh O'Connor Celbridge   Q 02:01.53 2 4 02:00.82 

6 422 Eve Lacey St Senans Q 02:01.66 1 3 02:03.73 

7 413 Emma Cheshire Dunleer q 02:01.79 2 5 02:04.57 

8 1651 Alisha Martin Mullingar Harriers   Q 02:02.85 1 2 02:03.28 

9 1624 Eva Cummins Boyne   q 02:06.52 2 6 02:07.31 

10 414 Seaghna Campbell Dunleer Q 02:07.14 1 4 02:04.66 

11 499 Daena Kealy Tinryland q 02:08.71 1 5 02:04.74 

12 1219 Kira O'Brien Naas   q N.T 2 7 02:08.01 
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GIRLS U12 600m 

FINISH # NAME CLUB Q FINAL TIME HEAT PLACE HEAT TIME 

 1383 Annie Kavanagh Bohermeen     1 6 02:11.15 

 1510 Aoife Kelly Crookstown/Millview   1 7 02:13.74 

 1416 Amy McDermott St. Coca's     1 8 02:15.26 

 477 Ella Richardson K.C.H   1 9 02:16.68 

 1679 Leah Martin Blackrock     1 10 02:17.99 

 1903 Sadie Breetveld Greystones & D.   1 11 02:22.25 

 1235 Caoimhe McCarthy North West Kildare     1 12 02:24.03 

 486 Geraldine Keegan Tullamore Harriers     1 13 N.T 

 473 Rebecca Keane K.C.H   2 8 02:08.67 

 1650 Daria Fidgeon Mullingar Harriers     2 9 02:10.85 

 1511 Adanya Hott Crookstown/Millview   2 10 02:15.85 

 471 Laoise Murray K.C.H   2 11 02:18.65 

 1380 Mollie Byrne Bohermeen     2 12 02:25.39 

 

GIRLS U12 BALL THROW 

FINISH POSITION # NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

1 431 Katie O'Connor St. Gerard's   38.40 

2 413 Emma Cheshire Dunleer 37.19 

3 1206 Ruth Dwyer Celbridge   29.11 

4 468 Orla Casey K.C.H 28.98 
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GIRLS U12 BALL THROW 

FINISH POSITION # NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

5 1381 Aine Carr Bohermeen   23.69 

6 1380 Mollie Byrne Bohermeen   19.91 

7 1206 Ruth Dwyer Celbridge   14.32 

 

GIRLS U12 HIGH JUMP 

FINISH POSITION # NAME CLUB HEIGHT 

1 1228 Zoe Mahon Cushinstown   1.27 

2 413 Emma Cheshire Dunleer 1.27 

3 499 Daena Kealy Tinryland 1.21 

4 469 Ciara Deely K.C.H 1.18 

5 470 Martyna Baker K.C.H 1.15 

6 416 Seoda Matthews Dunleer 1.15 

7 471 Laoise Murray K.C.H 1.10 

8 473 Rebecca Keane K.C.H 1.05 

9 477 Ella Richardson K.C.H 1.05 

10 1516 Triona Mooney Adamstown 1.00 
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GIRLS U12 LONG JUMP 

FINISH POSITION # NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

1 431 Katie O'Connor St. Gerard's   4.28 

2 1228 Zoe Mahon Cushinstown   4.23 

3 469 Ciara Deely K.C.H 3.88 

4 470 Martyna Baker K.C.H 3.81 

5 420 Lara Curran Kildare  3.65 

6 416 Seoda Matthews Dunleer 3.62 

7 499 Daena Kealy Tinryland 3.61 

8 1398 Deirdre Murray Na Fianna 3.56 

9 1510 Aoife Kelly Crookstown/Millview 3.55 

10 1679 Leah Martin Blackrock   3.49 

11 424 Katie Murphy St Senans 3.46 

12 1205 Niamh O'Connor Celbridge   3.46 

13 1516 Triona Mooney Adamstown 3.34 

14 468 Orla Casey K.C.H 3.32 

14 471 Laoise Murray K.C.H 3.32 

16 1218 Anna Barry Naas   3.31 

17 472 Leah Raggett K.C.H 3.26 

17 1232 Olivia Howe Bree   3.26 

19 1411 Hannah Tully Star of the Sea   3.25 

20 1419 Tanisha Dions St. Coca's   3.23 
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GIRLS U12 LONG JUMP 

FINISH POSITION # NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

21 1322 Katie Fitzsimons Navan  3.20 

22 1416 Amy McDermott St. Coca's   3.01 

23 412 Aoife Howard Dunleer 3.00 

24 1517 Zara Power Adamstown 2.88 

25 1511 Adanya Hott Crookstown/Millview 2.79 

26 422 Eve Lacey St Senans 2.76 

27 478 Ciara Doyle K.C.H 2.58 

 

GIRLS U12 SHOT PUTT 

FINISH POSITION # NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

1 1518 Marguerite Furlong Adamstown 8.27 

2 1652 Sarah Sheridan Mullingar Harriers   7.26 

3 1406 Niamh Tenanty Ardee & District   7.14 

4 1201 Louise O'Brien Newbridge 6.42 

5 1228 Zoe Mahon Cushinstown   6.39 

6 1517 Zara Power Adamstown 6.15 

7 1504 Emma Kelly Brow Rangers 5.82 

8 1218 Anna Barry Naas   5.74 

9 1381 Aine Carr Bohermeen   5.23 

10 1379 Mollie Fitzgerald Bohermeen   5.03 
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GIRLS U12 SHOT PUTT 

FINISH POSITION # NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

11 423 Saoirse De Courcy St Senans 4.97 

12 1229 Shauna White Cushinstown   4.89 

13 1506 Grainne Kelly Brow Rangers 4.53 

14 1505 Siobhain Cody Brow Rangers 4.40 

15 478 Ciara Doyle K.C.H 4.15 
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